OP \$115.00 3212058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM558678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the company name previously record on Reel 006835 Frame 0649. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the company name contained a typographical error.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Alloy Processing Corporation		12/16/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samuel, Son & CO. (USA) Inc.	
Street Address:	1401 Davey Road, Suite 300	
City:	Woodridge	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60517	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3212058	M MAIN STEEL	
Registration Number:	3692267	THE FINISH IS JUST THE START	
Registration Number: 4532846 MAIN STEEL		MAIN STEEL	
Registration Number: 4514535 M		M	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-832-4500

Email: mjbrown@foley.com,jolsen@foley.com Marshall J. Brown/Foley & Lardner LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marshall J. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/marshall j brown/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2020

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0751 source=Notice#page1.tif

source=Notice#page2.tif

source=INetCach#page1.tif

source=INetCach#page2.tif

source=SAMUEL SON CO (USA) INC - DE - Merger (Advanced Alloy)#page1.tif

source=SAMUEL SON CO (USA) INC - DE - Merger (Advanced Alloy)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0752

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Alloy Processing Corporation			Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samuel, Sone & Co. (USA) Inc.	
Street Address:	1401 Davey Road, Suite 300	
City:	Woodridge	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60517	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4514535	M		
Registration Number:	3212058	M MAIN STEEL		
Registration Number:	4532846	MAIN STEEL		
Registration Number:	3692267	THE FINISH IS JUST THE START		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700 **Phone:** 312-832-4500

Email: mjbrown@foley.com.jolsen@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marshall J. Brown/Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

Assignment Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marshall J. Brown		
Signature:	/marshall j brown/		
Date:	01/10/2020		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SAMUEL SON CO (USA) INC - DE - Merger (Advanced Alloy)#page1.tif source=SAMUEL SON CO (USA) INC - DE - Merger (Advanced Alloy)#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
ETAS ID: TM5569	TM556983		
Receipt Date: 01/10/20	01/10/2020		
Fee Amount: \$115	\$115		



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 21, 2020

PTAS

MARSHALL J. BROWN/FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 321 NORTH CLARK STREET, SUITE 3000 CHICAGO, IL 60654

900530601

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/10/2020 REEL/FRAME: 6835/0649 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: MERGER EFFECTIVE 12/31/2019

ASSIGNOR:

ADVANCED ALLOY PROCESSING DOC DATE: 12/16/2019 CORPORATION CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

SAMUEL, SONE & CO. (USA) INC. CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

1401 DAVEY ROAD, SUITE 300 WOODRIDGE, ILLINOIS 60517

SERIAL NUMBER: 76636042 FILING DATE: 04/14/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3212058 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/27/2007

MARK: M MAIN STEEL

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 03/20/2009 SERIAL NUMBER: 77695431

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3692267 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/06/2009

MARK: THE FINISH IS JUST THE START... DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

> P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0755

SERIAL NUMBER: 86061385 FILING DATE: 09/11/2013 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4532846 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/20/2014

MARK: MAIN STEEL

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 09/11/2013

SERIAL NUMBER: 86061465
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4514535 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/15/2014

MARK: M

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0756**

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ADVANCED ALLOY PROCESSING CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAMUEL, SON & CO. (USA) INC." UNDER THE NAME

OF "SAMUEL, SON & CO. (USA) INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2019, AT 11:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019.

Authentication: 204231498

Date: 12-16-19

2180214 8100M SR# 20198653474

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0757

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST:	The name of the surviving	corporation is Sa	muel, Son & Co.
(USA)	Inc.	, and	the name of the corporation being
merged i	into this surviving corporat	ion is Advanced	Alloy Processing
Corpoi	ration		·
	D: The Agreement of Mer nowledged by each of the or		ved, adopted, certified, executed ions.
THIRD	The name of the survivin	g corporation is S	
(USA)	Inc.		a Delaware corporation.
	H : The Certificate of Interest te of Incorporation.	corporation of the	surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH:	The merger is to become	effective on Dece	mber 31, 2019
SIXTH:	The Agreement of Merg	er is on file at <u>140</u>	1 Davey Road, Suite 300
Woodri	dge, Illinois 6051	7	, the place of business
	rviving corporation.		
			will be furnished by the surviving or of the constituent corporations.
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, said	surviving corporati	ion has caused this certificate to be
signed b	y an authorized officer, t		
2019	<u></u>	9°6	
		By:	Authorized Officer
		2)	souszonszada. Crissoni
		Name: Cecile	
			Print or Type
		Tifle: Secreta	aru

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:26 AM 12/16/2019
FILED 11:29 AM 12/16/2019
SR 20198653474 - File Number 2180214

RECORDED: 01/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0758